Official Listing of Approved Companies to the QSA Program for
Segregation of Cattle Material Prohibited from Animal Feed
(S-CMPAF)

Est. Type of

Company Number |Operation

Date of Approval

American Foods Group, LLC
544 Acme Street

Green Bay, WI 54302

Phone: (920) 436-6549 410 SIF July 9, 2009
Email:
jcampbell@americanfoodsgroup.com
Contact: Jim Campbell

Cargill Meat Solutions

3115 S. Fig Avenue

Fresno, CA 93706

Phone: (559) 256-3860 354 SIF June 22, 2009
Email: shelly_mccurry@cargill.com
Contact: Shelly McCurry, Technical
Services Director

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp.
3201 East Highway 154

Dodge City, KS 67801

Phone: (620) 227-5883

Email: Michelle Ibarra@carqill.com
Contact: Michelle Ibarra

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp.
1505 E. Burlington Ave.

Fort Morgan, CO 807014100
Phone: (970) 867-1609

Email: david_ferguson@cargill.com
Contact: David Ferguson

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp

4 M|l West on Hwy 60

Friona, TX 79035

Phone: (806) 295-8278

Email: Bruce Pauling@cargill.com;
Contact: Bruce Pauling

Cargill Meat Solutions

1915 West Canal St.

Milwaukee, WI 53233

Phone: (414) 978-6691

Email: Brad_Churchill@cargill.com; 17690 SIF May 12, 2009
Diane_Billick@cargill.com

Contact: Brad Churchill, Technical
Services & Food Safety; Diane Billick,
Technical Services Manager

86K S/F May 21, 2009

86R S/F May 11, 2009

86E SIF April 27, 2009
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Cargill Meat Solutions Corp.
590 Road 9

Schuyler, NE 68661

Phone: (402) 352-8348

Email: Tom Meyer@cargill.com
Contact: Tom Meyer

Gibbon Packing Company
218 East Hwy 30

Gibbon, NE 68840

Phone: (308) 468-5771 5511
Email:
smercer@americanfoodsgroup.com;
amohseni@americanfoodsgroup.com
Contact: Steve Mercer; Ali Mohseni

JBS Green Bay, Inc.

(Formerly Packerland Packing Company)
1330 Lime Kiln Road

Green Bay, WI 54311

Phone: (920) 468-4000

Email: cindy.champeau@jbssa.com;
sherri.jenkins@jbssa.com

Contact: Cindy Champeau; Sherri Jenkins
JBS Plainwell, Inc.

(Formerly Packerland — Plainwell, Inc.)

11 Eleventh Street

Plainwell, Ml 49080 562M SIF January 4, 2010
Phone: (269) 204-3450

Email: Sheena.Fate@jbssa.com
Contact: Sheena Fate

JBS Souderton, Inc.

(Formerly Moyer Packing Company)
249 Allentown Road

Souderton, PA 18964 1311 S/F January 4, 2010
Phone: (215) 753-5559 Ext. 4701
Email: Howard.Mercedes@jbssa.com
Contact: Howard Mercedes

JBS Tolleson, Inc.

(Formerly Sunland Beef Company)
651 South 91st Avenue

Tolleson, AZ 85353 267 SIF January 4, 2010
Phone: (623) 936-7177

Email: Keith.Charmasson@jbssa.com
Contacts: Keith Charmasson

86M S/F May 13, 2009

S/F 05/07/15

562 SIF January 4, 2010
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Swift Beef Company
dba Swift & Company
U.S. Highway 287
Cactus, TX 79013 3D SIF August 14, 2009
Phone: (806) 966-5103

Email: Donna.Estrada@jbssa.com
Contact: Donna Estrada

Swift Beef Company

dba Swift & Company

555 S. Stuhr Road

Grand Island, NE 68801

Phone: (308) 395-9352

Fax: (308) 381-4651

Email: Mikel.Gager@jbssa.com
Contact: Mikel Gager

Swift Beef Company

dba Swift & Company

800 North 8th Ave.

Greeley, CO 80631

Phone: (970) 304-7381

Email: Ryan.Algino@jbssa.com;
Corri.Piper@jbssa.com

Contact: Ryan Algino; Corri Piper
Swift Beef Company

dba Swift & Company

410 North 200 West

Hyrum, Utah 84319 628 S/IF August 14, 2009
Phone: (435) 245-6456

Email: Burke.Rust@jbssa.com
Contact: Burke Rust

Swift Beef Company

3435 Gomez Avenue

Omaha, NE 68107

969G S/F August 14, 2009

969 SIF August 14, 2009

Phone: (402) 594-3231 532 SIF June 10, 2011
Email: Trina.Bridges@jbssa.com
Contact: Trina Bridges
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